

Trust HQ
Rikenel
Montpellier
Gloucester
GL1 1LY

Direct Tel: 01452 894266
E-mail: 2gnft.Information-Freedom@nhs.net
Website: www.2gether.nhs.uk

1 November 2018

Freedom of Information Request – Ref: FOI 222-1819

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request about electronic clinical patient records. Please find the Trust's response attached.

Yours sincerely,

Lisa Evans

LISA EVANS
Information Governance Officer
2gether NHS Foundation Trust

Copyright & Reuse of Public Sector Information

The information and material that is routinely published is subject to 2gether NHS Foundation Trust's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Trust website that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned. For further guidance on a range of copyright issues, see the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI) web site: www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/crown-copyright/copyright-guidance/index.htm

or write to: OPSI, 102 Petty France, London SW1H 9AJ.

Trust Name

For each system, please list both the system name and the manufacturer or vendor. Where there is an in-house IT application, please provide the name of the responsible clinician for this application (or other responsible person if no clinician has clinical responsibility for the application), and their contact information.

Department/ Speciality	No Service	Supplier	System Name	Responsible Person and contact details (FOR IN-HOUSE SYSTEMS ONLY)
Clinical oncology	No			
Clinical radiology	No			
Community sexual and reproductive health	No			
Dentistry - Community Dentistry	No			
Dentistry - General Dentistry	No			
Emergency medicine	No			
Intensive care medicine	No			
Medicine - Cardiology	No			
Medicine - Dermatology	No			
Medicine - Endocrinology and diabetes	No			
Medicine - Gastroenterology	No			
Medicine - Medical oncology	No			
Medicine - Medical ophthalmology	No			
Medicine - Neurology	No			
Medicine - Renal medicine	No			
Medicine - Respiratory medicine	No			
Medicine - Rheumatology	No			
Medicine - Sport and exercise medicine	No			
Medicine - Stroke medicine	No			
Nursing Specialities - Ambulatory care nursing	No			
Nursing Specialities - Community health nursing	No			
Nursing Specialities - Health visiting	No			
Nursing Specialities - Hospice and palliative care nursing	No			
Nursing Specialities - Maternal-child nursing	No			
Nursing Specialities - Medical case management	No			
Nursing Specialities - Neonatal nursing	No			
Nursing Specialities - Nurse midwifery	No			
Nursing Specialities - Observations	No			
Nursing Specialities - School nursing	No			
Nursing Specialities - Telephone triage nursing	No			
Obstetrics and gynaecology	No			
Occupational medicine	No			
Ophthalmology	No			
Paediatrics - Paediatric cardiology	No			
Paediatrics - Paediatrics	No			
Pan-speciality - Prescribing	No			
Pathology - Chemical pathology	No			
Pathology - Haematology	No			
Pathology - Histopathology	No			
Pathology - Medical microbiology and virology	No			
Professions Allied to Medicine - Dietitian	No			
Professions Allied to Medicine - Occupational therapist	No			
Professions Allied to Medicine - Osteopath	No			
Professions Allied to Medicine - Paramedic	No			
Professions Allied to Medicine - Physiotherapist	No			
Professions Allied to Medicine - Podiatrist	No			
Psychiatry - General psychiatry	Yes	Servelec	RiO	
Psychology & Talking Therapies - Clinical Psychology	No			
Psychology & Talking Therapies - IATP	Yes	Mayden	IAPTus	
Surgery - General surgery	No			
Surgery - Neurosurgery	No			
Surgery - Otorhinolaryngology (ear, nose and throat)	No			
Surgery - Trauma and orthopaedic surgery	No			
Surgery - Urology	No			